### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
		Execution Date				
Alan H. Ostroff			07/31/2002			
Paul Erlinger			07/29/2002			
Gust H. Bardy			08/13/2002			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	Cameron Health, li	Cameron Health, Inc.				
Street Address:	905 Calle Amanec	905 Calle Amanecer, Suite 300				
City:	San Clemente	San Clemente				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code: 92673						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5 Property Type		Number				
Patent Number: 78		Number           7835790				
Patent Number: 7349		349736				
Patent Number: 77740		774058				
Patent Number: 7774		74059				
Application Number: 12945		5853				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA					
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ari.pramudji@ ne: Ari Pramudji	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. opro-ip.com Drive, Suite 540				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		CAMP0038US6(CH-0152)				
501611644		F	PATENT REEL: 026675 FRAME: 0757			

Total Attachments: 2 source=CAMP0038US\_assignment#page1.tif source=CAMP0038US\_assignment#page2.tif

## 4441-065 Assignment of Filed Patent Application

Date: June 19, 2001

Assignor: BARDY, Gust H. Address: 2518 Constance Drive, West Seattle, WA 98199-3017, USA Assignee: ERLINGER, Paul Address:

Assignee: OSTROFF, Alan H. Address: 3510 Tres Rios San Clemente, CA 92673, USA

Assignee: CAMERON HEALTH Address: 924-A Calle Negocio San Clemente, CA 92673, USA

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to a United States patent application signed by Assignor and entitled

#### SUBCUTANEOUS CARDIAC STIMULATOR DEVICE HAVING AN ANTERIORLY POSITIONED ELECTRODE

This patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>May 17, 2002</u>, and received Serial No. <u>10/150,434</u>. This patent application is called "the Patent Application".

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Application, the invention described and claimed in the Patent Application, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent Application in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Application.\*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.\* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

\* Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned. **PATENT REEL: 026675 FRAME: 0759**  . ...

.

TYPE	D OR PRINTED N	NAME(S)	DATE	SIGNATURE(S)	
Alan	Ħ.	OSTROFF	7/31/02	Ontof	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	<b>2</b>	nnsi	
Paul		ERLINGER	7-29-02	and hery'	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
Gust	H.	BARDY	8/13/02	Just H Bandy	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name			

S:\belinda\applic\assignment\cameron\444165.wpd

LF1C.0793 **RECORDED: 07/29/2011** 

### PATENT REEL: 026675 FRAME: 0760